erstellt am: 08.05.07 E4-WM4-Y579A00_0 Seite 1  von 20 geändert am:
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
- VW Golf III inkl. Cabriolet ( Basis-/ Plusachse)
- VW Vento ( Basis-/ Plusachse)
- VW Corrado
- VW Golf II
- VW Jetta

model Golf III, Vento
without Station Wagon and 4WD
type designation 1HX0 1EX0 1H 1E
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. F804 G407 e1*96/79*0068*.. e1*96/79*0070*..,
e1*98/14*0070*..
model Corrado Golf 2, Jetta
type designation 53I 19E
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. E664, -/1 D186;-/1;-/2
I.
FRONT with refer to max. permissible axle load and service data
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Z348A00
helper spring
E4-FD1-Z349A00
shock absorber
part number
VE3-C465
without damping force adjustment
Golf III, Vento
max. permissible
axle load and
permissible adjust-
ment range
up to max. 950 kg
195 - 215 mm* =
20 mm range
up to max. 990 kg
200 - 215 mm* =
15 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of upper mounting screw of lower mount
Corrado
max. permissible
axle load and
permissible adjust-
ment range
up to max. 950 kg
205 - 215 mm* =
10 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of upper mounting screw of lower mount
Golf 2, Jetta
max. permissible
axle load and
permissible adjust-
ment range
up to max. 790 kg
190 - 215 mm* =
25 mm range
up to max. 840 kg
200 - 215 mm* =
15 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of mounting screw of lower mount
REAR maximum permissible axle load 890 kg ( 1780 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y023B00
shock absorber
part number
BE5-C677
without damping force adjustment
permissible adjust-
ment range
Golf 2, Jetta, Corrado
195 – 225 mm* =
30 mm range
Golf III
205 – 225 mm* =
20 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of  lower mount
erstellt am: 08.05.07 E4-WM4-Y579A00_0 Seite 18  von 20 geändert am:
 There are no technical objections against the use of all O.E. wheel/tyre combinations.
 Because of the distance between spring seat and tire there are spacer discs required at the front axle with
following thickness:
 o.e. wheel/tire combination thickness of spacer disc:
 185/60 R14 on 6x14,    ET43: 5 mm